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Kantar interviewed 500 people
aged 18+ in Poland on March 18
and 19. They were interviewed
online and were nationally
representative in terms

of age, sex and region.
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Number of interviews conducted in the first wave

Country =
Czech Republic 801
Slovakia 500
Hungary 600
Ukraine 500
Romania 935
Germany 500
France 500
Belgium 500
Netherlands 500
UK 500

Republic of Ireland 500
Spain 500

Italy 1000

USA 500

Brazil 500

China 500

South Korea 500
UAE 500

Saudi Arabia 500
Turkey 500
Israel 558
Nigeria 502
South Africa 500
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Average number of infections in the moment of data collection (14-19.03)

@ EUROPE
Poland 214
Czech Republic 441
AMERICAS Slovakia 84
Canada 539 Hungary 47
USA 6717 Ukraine 12
Brazil 350 Romania 197
Y ‘* Germany 9116
y ; France 7402
\ ‘f{’ ¢ Belgium 1193
MIDDLE EAST AND AFRICA E e Netherlands 1 621
v UK 1987
UAE 109 : Republic of Ireland 290
Saudi Arabia 173 " Spain 11 499
Turkey 120 y 7 ltaly 30 356
Israel 359 ASIA @
Nigeria ° China 80 896

South Africa 84
South Korea 8 297
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In this report we will dive into three topics:

1. How are we feeling?

- Level of concern and impact on day-
to-day lives

- Level of impact on financial planning
and stocking up on items

- What information about coronavirus
are Poles searching for

- What feeling is dominant at the
moment

2. What are the

implications for
brand management?

Brands should not lose sight of the
long term

Challenging times require a
disciplined approach

Brands must develop a strategy that
is in line with the emotive positioning

Be practical and realistic and help
consumers in their everyday life

Good Customer Experience starts
with good Employee Experience

3. How are we

consuming?

People still use both online and
offline channels to purchase

In terms of media consumption,
consumption in general is increasing,
with TV and internet being the
biggest winners

National media channels are by far
the most important source for trustful
COVID-19 information
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Polish people are very concerned about the presence of coronavirus in Poland; they believe the
pandemic has major influence on their day-to-day life. They are also concerned about their financial
situation. People begin to plan their future spendings although over 50% believe that the economy will
recover once the coronavirus dies down. Contrary to the widespread belief regarding stores being
stormed, 50% of Poles do not see much sense in stockpiling and in changing their purchase
behaviours.
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The current situation generates anxiety among people around the world although in the USA, the UK, the
Middle East and in Israel - more often than elsewhere — opposite opinions occur.
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With the exception of the UK and the USA, the pandemic has an impact on everyday life. In the UK, 41%
of the society hold a contrary view. The fact that the constraints imposed on people’s movement were
introduced much later could be the factor responsible for this situation.
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Poland is one of the countries which records the highest levels of fear of becoming infected regardless of the taken
precautions. Similar levels of fear are observed in Slovakia, Ireland, Spain and South Korea. In Romania, America,
China and Nigeria, people are more confident that they will stay safe by taking precautions and by carefully looking

after their personal hygiene.
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The impact of the coronavirus upon financial planning and current financial situation is more visible in Central-
Eastern Europe, Ireland, Spain and Italy in comparison to Western Europe. In Germany and the UK, the pandemic has
less of an impact on financial planning when compared to other European countries. Similar attitude can be observed

in the USA and Israel.
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Economy is one of the areas which will be severely affected by the pandemic. There is a widespread agreement that it
will take a long time for the economy to recover once the coronavirus dies down. In China and Nigeria, people hold an
opposite view — they are more optimistic about economic situation in their countries after the pandemic.
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Rushes on stores as well as stockpiling are currently one of the most frequently occurring news. In reality, however,
people in most countries do not feel the need for stockpiling and do not change their shopping behaviours in any
significant way. In China, Ireland, the Middle East and in Africa, people display a more prudent approach.
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Although only a small proportion of the Poles says they have stocked up,
images in the media seem to show a different picture. Especially toilet paper,

soaps, rice and pasta are popular

E‘f-ek‘t“-i{oronawirusa: Polacy wykupuja ryz, make i papier

toaletowy

Data publikacji: 11.03.2020, 10:09 - Ostatr

HETE W oostatnim tygodniu lutego 2020 r., juz po stwierdzeniu
pierwszego przypadku zarazenia koronawirusem w Polsce,
sprzedaz ryzu byla o 95 proc. wigksza niz rok wezeéniej — wynika z najnowszych
danych firmy Nielsen. Sklepy reaguja spokojnie. Towar jest, a braki na pétkach sg
regularnie uzupetniane — podaje w $rode ,,Gazeta Wyborcza”. Minister rozwoju

apeluje o zdrowy rozsadek

nia aktu

zacja: 11.0

03.2020, 10:09

Zakupy w czasach koronawirusa: Polacy rzucili si¢ na spirytus
i drozdze. Wzrosty sprzedazy o kilkaset procent

TNZA 1 Poinkn 24 maren 2020, 1748 Autor: Szymon Jadszak/r Zrédio: tizé

b 0N

OEINE

4 WIADOMOSCI GOSPODARKA SPORT AUTO TECHNOLOGIA FILM MUZYKA ROZR

Polacy rzucili sie na sklepy. W sieci kraza
zdjecia pustych potek

12 mar 2020 08:47

f Udostepnij na Facebooku ' Udostepnij na Twitterze

Epidemia koronawirusa przestraszyta Polakéw, ktérzy szturmem ruszyli po zywnosé do sklepéw.
Rzad uspokaja, ale w sklepach $wiecg puste pétki.
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When searching for information about the coronavirus, Polish consumers are

particularly interested in information about risk of infection and its
implications.

Which of the following areas of advice are you particularly interested in?

50% 49% ’ 40% ’ 39% ’ 26% \ 24% 23% 22%

How long How likely am Whois atrisk ~ What are the How do | Do anti- Should | Am | at risk from
does the virus | to catch the of severe symptoms? self isolate? bacterial weara  products shipped
live on virus? illness? products help? facemask? from abroad?
surfaces?
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In Poland, the most important areas of advice focus on the virus’s survival on different surfaces, the risk of

infection and the risk of developing severe illness. Further areas of particular concern center on the
symptoms of infection which — when analysing the results from the entire region — might be due to a

CEE Europe

comprehensive information campaign.
| POLAND REIZ’EIET.IIC SLOVAKIA HUNGARY L UKRAINE I I ROMANIA
How long does the virus live on surfaces? [ 50% B zo% B 52 B 27 B 20% B +5%
How likely am | to catch the virus? [ 49% B 5% B s0% B 3% B 3% 39%
Who is at risk of developing severe illness? [ 40% 31% 34% 33% 24% B 0%
What are the symptoms? 39% B 53 B 0% B 2% B /5% B 50
How do I self-isolate? 26% 18% 19% 21% 16% 15%
Do anti-bacterial products help? 24%, 20% 20% 25% - 33% 23%
Should | wear a facemask? 23%, - 32% 21% 22% 18% 17%
Am | at risk from products shipped from
abroad? 22% 6% 15% 21% B 25% 17%
Should | travel abroad? 9% 4% 3%, 59% 39, 4%
How should | wash my hands?
(frequency/method) 9% . 16% 1% 7% 4% 1%
Something else 8% 5% 6% 4% 8% 2%
Q15. Which of the following areas of advice are you particularly interested in? Max 3 answers 16
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In Western Europe, the most important areas of advice focus on the symptoms of infection, the virus’s
survival on different surfaces and the methods of transmission. In Spain and Italy, the issue of wearing

Weste rh ‘

facemasks was emphasised, whereas in the UK and Ireland the subject of self-isolation was another Europe
frequently mentioned area of advice.
= i Il = == 1f = 1l
- i— rain™  ommm—
GERMANY FRANCE BELGIUM  NETHERLANDS UK oﬁ;ﬁkﬁo SPAIN ITALY
Howlong does o virse eney 50% M 50  HEE s HE+» s o s s s
How likely am | to catch the virus? 49% 44% B s e s Bl Bl e
Who is at risk of developlngi"s:;/:;g 40% - 45% 37% 40% 40% 41% 38% 40% 37%
Whatare the symptoms? d0% [N c2c NN sov NN sov N o> N oo N co. N v N s
How do | self-isolate? 26% 16% 15% 17% 16% . 27% . 26% 18% 14%
Do anti-bacterial products help? 24% 17% 21% 20% 18% 21% 21% 20% 22%
Should | wear a facemask? 23% 16% 23% 23% 13% 12% 21% - 33% - 32%
Am | at risk from prodf:lglt: :E:ggzd? 299, 13% 14% 12% 10% 15% 18% 12% 13%
Should | travel abroad? 9% 7% 6% 7% 6% B 5% B 2% 6% 7%
How should | wash my hands? , o 0 0 12% 0
(frequency/method) o 14% 13% 14% ° 13% 12% 17% 10%
Something else 8% 15% 8% 8% 13% 1% 7% 8% 9%
l(ANTAR Q15. Which of the following areas of advice are you particularly interested in? Max 3 answers 17



In mid-March, it was the symptoms of infection as well as the question of the virus’s survival on

different surfaces that were the most important areas of sought-after advice in the USA and Canada.

The latter was — by a significant margin - the most important question in China where, in addition,
people wanted to know what protective equipment can be helpful and what the proper method and
recommended frequency of handwashing is.

m I*I CANADA E— USA BRAZIL CHINA

How long does the virus live on surfaces?  50% B 5 B 40 B <o B 53
How likely am | to catch the virus? ~ 49% B 2% B 5% B s B 5%
Who is at risk of developing severe illness?  40% 38% 35% 36% 23%
What are the symptoms?  39% - 53% - 55% - 42% - 32%
How do | self-isolate?  26% 22% 18% 19% 31%
Do anti-bacterial products help?  24% 21% 22%, - 28% - 30%
Should | wear a facemask?  23% 16% 17% 299, - 299%
Am | at risk from products shipp:bd"f);odm? 229, 219, 010, 99, 18%
Should | travel abroad? 9% 8% 8% 5% 6%
rlow Sh°”'d<'f¥§32n"§yy/22?h‘§§ 9% 13% 14% W 21% B 28%
Something else 8% 12% 13% 4% 2%

Americas
Asia

w_o SOUTH
+®:  KOREA

B %
B s
28%
B %
26%
24%
B 29%

17%
8%
B 22%

2%

l(ANTAR Q15. Which of the following areas of advice are you particularly interested in? Max 3 answers
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The most important areas of advice required in the Middle East and Africa are in line with the
rest of the world: symptoms, survival on surfaces, risk of infection. In Turkey and Saudi Arabia,
the information regarding the quarantine and protective equipment is also important.

S SAUDI em— m—
2] O
[ = UAE — ARABIA TURKEY ¥  ISRAEL —— NIGERIA
How long does the virus live on surfaces? 50% - 38% - 43% - 38% - 42% - 45%
How likely am | to catch the virus?  49% - 37% - 39% - 45% - 54% - 39%

Who is at risk of developing severe illness? 40% 26% 26% 35% 26% 30%
What are the symptoms?  39% [ 36% B 3s% B 0% B 6 B 50

How do I self-isolate?  26% 29% B 4% B 35 15% 24%

Do anti-bacterial products help? 24% 27% 23% 25% 17% 24%

Should | wear a facemask? 23% 339% 32% 28% 24% 18%

Am | at risk from products shipp:;:r;)drfl? 220, 239% 5% 17% 14% - 36%

Should | travel abroad? 9% 22% 13% 9% 3% 12%

How should ('f;’ggzg nT;ﬁZtnh%f) 9% 25% 24% 23% 8% 18%

Something else 8% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4%

‘Middle East
Africa

>‘ SOUTH
g AFRICA

B 22
B 0%
32%
B sc%
25%
30%
21%
24%
10%
14%

7%

l(ANTAR Q15. Which of the following areas of advice are you particularly interested in? Max 3 answers
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In Poland, national media channels, government agency and international advisory body websites are the

most reliable sources of information regarding the pandemic. The same sources are perceived as most A
reliable in the Czech Republic and Slovakia; however, in Hungary, Ukraine and Romania media channels &>
are regarded as less reliable. Obtaining information from healthcare providers and doctors is perceived as
reliable in Poland, whereas in the Czech Republic, the opinions of friends and family are regarded as
valuable and in Slovakia it is the case for information obtained from healthcare phonelines.

CEE Europe

| POLAND REIZ’E'CBTLC SLOVAKIA = HUNGARY L UKRAINE I I ROMANIA
NATIONAL MEDIA CHANNELS [ 45% B 3 B 57 329, B 5% B ss%
GOVERNMENT AGENCY WEBSITES [l 44% I 36% H 42% I 52 I 44% I 61
'NTERNAT'O","\,’E;SAI'?Z?&%(_ I\?vcl)-l%\; I 40% B 30% 0% 530 I 53  43%
My healthcare provider (in person) 32% 7% 1% 15% 7% 5%
My doctor 27% 16% 28% - 35% 26% 25%,
Digital Healthcare platforms (free) 26% 7% 11% 18% 22% 9%
My friends and family 20% B 30% 21% 11% 20% 12%
Social media - people | know 20% 21% 17% 1% 22% 1%
Pharmacist 19% 10% 15% 17% 4% 7%
Healthcare phoneline 18% 20% B 31% 17% 9% 12%
Social media - influencers = 10% 18% 5% 6% B 22% 9%
Digital Healthcare platforms (paid) * 8% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5%
OTHERS | 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 1%

l(ANTAR Q14. What are your most trusted sources of information about Coronavirus? 20



National media and government agency websites are trusted in Western Europe; however, the citizens of
Belgium, Netherlands, Germany and France rely on their doctors’ opinions more than those provided by the Westé";’*f
WHO. Pharmacists are also relied on for information in some countries. In Spain and Italy, free digital Europe
healthcare platforms and phonelines are indicated as reliable sources of information.

[ REPUBLIC

GERMANY FRANCE BELGIUM NETHERLANDS UK OF IRELAND SPAIN ITALY

National media channels 48% [ 5% M 5% M 3% [ 55% Bl 35% s s A%
Government agency websites 44% [l 47% 7 [t Bl 39% B - e 4% I 8%

International advisory bO(El;/ ;vevtﬁ_i't(e)s) 40% 249, 18% 239% 27% B 35% B 52% B 39% B 22
My healthcare provider (in person) 32% % 8% 18% 16% 18% 22% 1% 15%
My doctor 27% I 40% B 39% B 6% B 39% 34% 45% 38% 38%
Digital Healthcare platforms (free) 26% 11% 8% 15% 17% 13% 19% B 24% B 26%
My friends and family 20% 17% 14% 11% 10% 10% 1% 12% 5%
Social media - people | know 20% 7% 9% 9% 6% 6% 8% 10% 7%
Pharmacist 19% 18% 22% M 3% 19% 24% B 34% 22% 16%
Healthcare phoneline 18% 11% 5% 9% 9% 16% B 23% B 20% B 21%
Social media - influencers 10% 5% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
Digital Healthcare platforms (paid) 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7%

OTHERS 3% 7% 8% 4%, 7% 6% 2% 4% 4%

l(ANTAR Q14. What are your most trusted sources of information about Coronavirus? 21



In North America and Asia, national media channels and government agency websites are perceived as “’ ;

being the most reliable together with one’s own doctor (with the exception of China). Most likely due to »

the scale of infections and the resulting limited opportunity for personal contact, healthcare phonelines

are perceived as a reliable source of information in China.

National media channels

Government agency websites

International advisory body websites
(e.g. WHO)

My healthcare provider (in person)
My doctor

Digital Healthcare platforms (free)
My friends and family

Social media - people | know
Pharmacist

Healthcare phoneline

Social media - influencers

Digital Healthcare platforms (paid)
OTHERS

I I * I CANADA

48%
44%
40%
32%
27%
26%
20%
20%
19%
18%
10%
8%
3%

B 53
B 53
37%
20%
Bl 39%
16%
16%
9%
B 24%
20%
5%
7%

5%

= USA

Bl 33%
B 39%
30%
29%
B 41%
12%
B 20%
8%
16%
9%
6%
7%
9%

BRAZIL

B 1%
Bl 36%
35%
29%
Bl 38%
32%
20%
21%
12%
9%
13%
B 18%
3%

CHINA

B 57%
I 57
35%
14%
17%
20%
19%
20%
7%
B 42%
Bl 30%
13%
1%

Americas
Asia

w_o SOUTH
*®:  KOREA
B 50%
/5%
23%
15%
Bl 30%
6%
13%
6%
13%
15%
8%
6%
3%
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In the Middle East, more trust is placed in government agency websites in comparison to the national
media channels or the international advisory bodies. The exact opposite occurs in the RSA, where -
apart from these three sources — people also rely on digital healthcare platforms and the opinions of

one’s own doctor.

National media channels

Government agency websites

International advisory body websites
(e.g. WHO)

My healthcare provider (in person)
My doctor

Digital Healthcare platforms (free)
My friends and family

Social media - people | know
Pharmacist

Healthcare phoneline

Social media - influencers

Digital Healthcare platforms (paid)
OTHERS

v

48%
44%
40%
32%
27%
26%
20%
20%
19%
18%
10%
8%
3%

B 20%
I s
B 27%
28%
33%
25%
25%
24%
15%
19%
18%
17%

3%

SR SAUDI
ARABIA

B 6%
I 559
B 2%
27%
37%
B 40%
22%
29%
19%
25%
25%
B 26%

3%

TURKEY

B 8%
I 61
B 41%
22%
35%
28%
17%
21%
15%
24%
27%
11%

2%

|
X ISRAEL
I

B 48%
B 6%
B 32%
30%
11%
8%
7%
9%
2%
11%
5%
2%

2%

@ __ NIGERIA
—/

[ A
I s
I 607
31%
36%
B 40%
22%
B 35%
17%
22%
29%
B 25%

5%

[
"?L y -
=

Middle East
Africa

>‘ SOUTH
g AFRICA

I 55
B 43%
B 559
36%
41%
B 36%
21%
23%
B 29%
25%
19%
22%

7%
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And this search behaviour matches the current feeling, that being prepared
and well informed is most important at the moment.

Which statement best describes your current feelings?

33%
)
)
11% 8%
B = =
I
Being prepared and well | am worried about | am ready to take this We have to react | am sure | will come out There is too much fear
informed is fundamental =~ myself and my loved head-on, in these together, we will make it stronger around, the situation will
in this moment ones moments you have to if we stick together not get that serious

react

ICANTAR 24



A pandemic on such a scale has never occurred in the vast majority of the countries and it is perceived as an extreme
situation. Consequently, there is an uncertainty as to what measures need to be undertaken. In Poland, similarly to
most of the Western European countries, people seek information: people want to feel ready and be well-informed.
The second group of consumers includes people who worry about their loved ones. A further group is ready to act,
similarly to people in Germany, France, Italy, China and the Middle East. In CEE, except for Poland, people assume a

proactive approach: they want to feel united.
3 (4 " -;' L)
3. Americas:F ~ Middle East
‘4 Asia ! , . 4 Africa

ﬂt CEE Europa

18

i

Western Europe

| am ready to take this head-
on, in these moments you have
to react

| am sure | will come out
stronger

Being prepared and well
informed is fundamental in this
moment

| am worried about myself and
my loved ones

We have to react together, we
will make it if we stick together

There is too much fear around;
the situation will not get that
serious

Q2. Which statement best describes your current feelings? 25
ICANTAR y :



What are the

implications for
Brand Management?



First of all, do not |
sight of the long




Previous epidemic/disasters have shown short term impact....

Retail sales year-over-year growth Market stabillzes ag

Steady recovery
SARS outbreak ;. Outbreak spreads epidemic ends .
i —_s e — e, g p— "“-—.___.‘_.__,.-"'
China — e "
0
March 2003 May August January 2004

Earthquake and

Fukushima = nuclear disaster Market stabilizes

create sudden panlr:

disaster _ (S > -
Japan . S - -—-‘/ ™~ : /
20m . / Mm:t recovers

as panic subsides
reh 2011 January 2012
10%
MERS outbreak Outbreak spreads Rapid recovery Market stabilizes
South K \ as epidemic ends
5% - -
2015 — . “"--..._,._....- »
'.‘b ' -\ Peak retall season d%--‘""ﬂ """"--./
— Mid-Autumn Festival
- el ] a e
May 2015 Augusi October December
Sources: China National Bureau of Statistics; Japan Ministry of Economy, Trade and industry; South Konea govemment statistics

——--______u'_..---'-"'--'|

..but
generally
recovery Is
seen over a
period.
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One big lesson we’ve learned from the 2008 crisis, is that strong brands
recovered nine times faster

+317%
BrandZ Top 10
Powerful Brands

+196%
BrandZ Strong
Brands Portfolio

+128%
S&P 500

MSCI Word Index

- ol

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

BRAND
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Challenging times
require a disciplined
approach.

Brands must develop

a strategy thatisin
line with the emotive
positioning of the brand
which will resonate with
people and ensure

aligned messaging

30



Consumer responses to . -
situations like a crisis are not .
generic. They are emotional

and depend on personahty s g J

Put yourself in your
consumers shoes.




Polish consumers don’t want brands to stop advertising but it mustn’t be seen
as exploitative, inauthentic or inappropriate. Note that positive perspective is
still possible, but in a reassuring way.

Brands should... Advertising should...

Show how they can be
helpful in the new 83%

Put themselves in the consumer’s everyday life
g_—\ Z//S) %% 8? position. Be sincere and be
- 2 ourself, in line with existin Inform about their
@ g Y brand values 9 efforts to face the 77%
situation
Use a reassuring o
o9 74%
34% 26(%) 1 5% 1 ZOA) 77% NOT exploit coronavirus
to promote a brand Should communicate the
Be practical and Attack the crisis and Reduce anxiety and Use their knowledge brand values 700/0
realistic and help demonstrate that it understand to explain and inform tone
consumers in their can be fought consumers'
everyday life concerns Offer a positive
perspective §9 %Y,
tone

ICANTAR 32



The pandemic situation is new and unfamiliar also for the marketeers. They do not know how to build the brand
communication. On the one hand, people expect brands to be helpful in consumers’ day-to-day life and to be strongly
embedded in reality but, on the other hand, they want them to actively demonstrate that the crisis can be fought. The
first expectation is in line with the attitude of the people living in Central-Eastern Europe while the second is more
typical for Spain, China as well as Germany.

Western Europe * | Africa

£3. e
% CEE Europa ?’m— Middle East
i, vy

B Be optimistic and think in an
unconventional way

B Be practical and realistic and
help consumers in their
everyday life

B Reduce anxiety and
understand consumers'
concerns

Use their knowledge to explain
and inform

B Be an example and guide the
change

M Attack the crisis and
demonstrate that it can be
fought

I(ANTAR Q3. What is the main thing that brands should do at the moment? What other actions should be taken? 33



Human strategies in a time of crisis

People are not all the same... there is
not a single generic response to a time
like this.

A NeedScope lens can help us
understand how different people may
respond.

We can also see how brands have
responded to recent crises in each
space.

These responses offer clues as to how
brands can respond to the current
crisis in ways that meet the emotional
needs of their audiences.

NEEDSC#PE’

Collaborate
and accept

Avert and
deflect

Preserve
and defend

Fight
and activate

~ P
%g Strengthen

Strategise
and plan

ICANTAR
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A framework that can help to make sense of a time of disruption in a way that’s
aligned to your brands emotive positioning

How will your brand respond? How can you be relevant?

Avert and deflect Fight and activate
» Bringing laughter and smiles even in difficult times + Be bold with comments, calling out alarmist behaviour
» Be optimistic and confident the good times are just ahead + Demanding leaders to act immediately
+ Add light hearted commentary on social media to » Be vocal on social media to stop misinformation

alleviate the fear and worry

Collaborate and accept Strengthen and lead

» Getting on with the everyday, as little disruption as » Lead by example, confident, do the right thing

possible * Look for opportunities to make a difference
» Be practical but realistic, be accommodating to change » Use social media to effect change — direct, guide,
» Contribute on social media to collaborative efforts that encourage, inspire

ease stress and fear of crisis

Preserve and defend Strategize and plan
: (B?ffer supp(_)rt and dcomfortth :!me of neleil dvi * Acknowledge the situation and act with composure
€ reassuring and sympatnetic, consolatory advice » Provide sources of accurate information, facts and figures

* Assuage fears through messages of hope on social media + Conscientious use of social media to direct towards the truth

ICANTAR 3



The #stayathome movement has a significant impact on media consumption. Online activity has
increased significantly as has the viewing of television. Brands should, therefore, boost their digital

campaigns ensuring they continue their contact with customers through online communication tools
(instant messengers, email, social media).

. OFFLINE ONLINE

48%  46%
39% 7°/o 37% 35% 33%
7% ° 27% o o
19%  18% 21%  21%
0,
Increase of usage 8 /0
[comparing to the last month] o o o R S )
Websites . Instaqt inlne TV on Online/ Podcasts/
TV . News- Maga- . Internet : Social messaging . videos . !
. Radio . Cinema ) (not social e-mail demand/ Streaming streaming
(traditional) paper zines surfing network  systems/ (e.g. . . .
network) streaming  radio music
apps YouTube)
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Decrease of usage -0 = B . 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% 0 0 . o
[comparing to the last month] 7% 9% 13% 13% 7% 7% 10% 8%
42%
I(ANTAR Q10. In general, how has the coronavirus situation impacted your use of media? With reference to the last month, are you using the

following media... 36



Internet providers are aware of the increased activity and have responded by increasing data
limits in order to meet their clients’ expectations. In addition, they support their business
clients in their transition from office to remote working.

e 26.03.2020
51 ]

=: | Orange promuje oferte
hastem ,Zostan w domu”

-I. [ | GLOWNA PORADY NARZEDZIA INFORMACJE

o= @

Ra em Wystartowala kampania Orange. Marka promuje oferte, zachecajac konsumentow,
| by z powodu trwajacej epidemii pozostali w domu.
. - " . R
30-sekundowy spot ,Zostan w domu” ogladac mozna w Intemecie. Przygotowano
q n I e- réwniez dziatania w mediach spolecznoscowych.
<

[ L] -

Watch later  Share

JesteSmy po to, by wspiera¢ Twojq firme. Takze w trudnych
chwilach. Diatego, wspélnie z Microsoft, udostepniliSmy darmowe

pakiety oprogramowania i porady, w jaki sposéb zorganizowaé
prace zdalng. BgdZmy w tych dniach odpowiedzialni, bgdZzmy
zdainie.

PORADY DARMOWE NARZEDZIA
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The increase in digital media consumption can be observed in all CEE countries;
however, there are differences with respect to individual channels.

CEE Europa
I POLAND h gégg;luc SLOVAKIA — HUNGARY I UKRAINE I I ROMANIA
TV (traditional) 7 I 39 4 I 42 4 I 44 3 I 26 s Il 14 5 I 27
Radio o Il 27 4 Il 17 7 I 22 6 Il 13 o Il 11 13 Il 13
UZJ Newspaper 13 I 19 4 W 14 7 I 20 10 M 5 11 Ml 5 19 I 6
E Magazines 13 I 18 76 7 Il 13 9 3 11 1l 5 19 I 6
o Cinema 42 NN 8 30 I 3 32 I 5 26 I 1 14 I 11 38 I 5
w Internet surfing 2 I 48 2 [ 39 1 I 43 2 I 31 9 Il 17 2 [ 37
% Websites (not social network) 3 I 46 2 [ 40 5 I 36 3 1 33 6 I 36 6 I 32
% Social network 5 I 37 2 I 38 2 I 43 2 I 29 6 I 30 6 I 30
Instant messaging platforms/ apps 4 I 37 3 I 18 3 I 21 1 I 28 5 Il 27 3 I 36
e-mail 3 Il 35 2 Il 21 4 I 24 2 [ 22 6 I 20 4 I 26
Online videos (e.g. YouTube) 7 I 33 3 Il 23 5 I 31 3 I 22 5 N 30 7 I 26
TV on demand/streaming 7 I 27 6 W 12 7 Bl 14 4 I 16 ol 11 8 I 19
Online/Streaming radio 10 I 21 5 M 10 6 Il 13 4 Bl 12 8 Il 15 12 I 14
Podcasts/ streaming music s Il 21 5 8 6 Il 13 5 Bl 9 12 M 12 11 I 15
Q10. In general, how has the coronavirus situation impacted your use of media? With reference to the last month, are you using the 38
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In Western Europe, a significant increase in the consumption of digital media and television can be
observed in the countries with the fastest epidemic progression: Spain and Italy. There is a noticeable

£

trend of an increased usage of these types of media as the number of the coronavirus cases rises and ‘évff;;;n
restrictions intensify.
= if I — == 01 = 11
— TN —
— GERMANY FRANCE BELGIUM NETHERLANDS UK REPUBLIC SPAIN ITALY
OF IRELAND
TV (traditional) 7 42 3 [l 33 6 I 46 4 [ 44 5 Il 44 5 Il 24 5 I 51 2 [ 68 4 I 61
Rado 9 17 5 Il 20 11 Il 25 7 Il 24 10 M 19 5 M 17 10 M 29 13 M 35 18 I 28
E Newspaper 13 14 c Il 17 10 Il 22 6 Il 20 9o Il 16 6 Il 16 15 Il 21 17 N 23 15 I 28
._"._ Magazines 13 6 6 Il 13 10 I 19 8 M 10 oMo 7 M 12 16 HM 9 19 1M 18 18 I 21
8 Cinema 42 3 24l 6 35 I 13 27 Il 7 28 W 7 14 M 11 43 EEEN 6 46 N 17 54 I 11
w Internetsurfing 2 39 2 1l 27 3 Il 40 3 Il 38 1 34 3 Il 23 3 Il 47 2 I 70 1 [ 65
% Websites (not social network) 3 40 3 Il 24 7 Il 21 4 [l 26 4 N 31 4 I 22 3 I 51 4 I 57 5 I 51
% Social network 5 38 5 Il 20 6 Il 32 6 Il 30 7 Il 30 3 IH 20 6 I 42 5 I 59 5 I 53
Instant messaging 4 18 4 W 17 5 Il 31 5 Il 28 3 [ 30 3 20 2 [l 45 2 [ 59 2 I 54
e-mail 3 21 2 Ml 19 6 Il 29 3 Il 25 2 Il 24 3 18 3 M 35 2 Il 46 2 Il 42
Online videos (e.g. YouTube) 7 23 6 M 19 6 Il 27 5 Il 22 4 Il 21 4 W 17 6 Il 38 6 I 53 5 Il 49
TV on demand/streaming 7 12 5 Il 22 7 I 29 5 Il 24 7 Il 27 5 Il 18 5 I 40 4 I 51 5 I 46
Online/Streamingradio 10 10 6l 12 11 M 18 6 Il 17 7 Il 15 4 W 13 8 Il 24 13 Il 28 17 1Ml 23
Podcasts/ streamingmusic 8 8 4 W 14 8 Il 15 6 I 13 6 Il 13 4 |l 14 7 Il 25 o I 35 s Il 29
Q10. In general, how has the coronavirus situation impacted your use of media? With reference to the last month, are you using the 39
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The correlation between the increase in digital media consumption and the spread of the w’w
pandemic is supported by the example of China. This transition has not yet been observed in v s

the US; however, it is possibe that this situation might change in the coming weeks. Americas
Asia
mm %) canapa = ysa BRAZIL cHINA @ SOUTH
TV (traditional) 7 42 6 I 42 6 Il 33 8 I 52 ¢ I 6 5 I 54
Rado 9 17 11 HEM 20 s M 18 14 N 32 20 I 23 15 I 20
E Newspaper 13 14 10 WM 12 10 N 17 11 I 36 26 Il 22 22 M 15
|__I|_ Magazines 13 6 11 Ml 9 8 Il 14 16 N 22 28 N 20 23 A °
Lol- Cinema 42 3 35 I 8 18 M 14 48 N 11 62 N 3 36 I 25
w Internet surfing 2 39 4 1IN 39 5 I 30 3 I 65 1 I 84 6 I 49
% Websites (not social network) 3 40 5 I 37 5 I 30 5 I 59 2 I 75 4 I 49
3 Socialnetwork 5 38 6 I 34 5 Il 26 5 I 59 3 I 78 6 I 40
Instant messaging 4 18 5 N 29 4 I 24 4 I 56 3 I 67 10 I 24
e-mail 3 21 3 I 32 5 WM 25 5 I 50 10 N 37 5 I 32
Online videos (e.g. YouTube) 7 23 4 I 31 6 I 26 4 I 56 3 I 75 5 I 53
TV on demand/streaming 7 12 5 Il 32 5 I 30 s I 46 3 I 64 11 I 30
Online/Streamingradio 10 10 s Il 22 5 Il 21 12 I 32 7 I 57 9 I 30
Podcasts/ streaming music 8 8 7 I 19 6 Il 21 s I 38 4 I 56 13 I 22

ICANTAR
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Internet use has also increased in mid-March in middleastern countries and Africa.
Television viewing has also increased.

Middle East
Africa
| : UAE Y :RT;L TURKEY E ISRAEL = NIGERIA E i?lgl-lc-:i
TV (traditional) 7 42 12 I 49 10 N 55 7 I 62 3 I 62 10 N 51 4 N 43
Rado 9 17 16 I 35 20 I 29 18 I 32 15 N 21 12 I 44 s I 35
"'EJ Newspaper 13 14 15 I 39 17 I 34 13 I 37 18 N 11 17 I 31 12 M 23
f'._ Magazines 13 6 16 I 31 19 I 27 15 I 29 16 M 11 18 I 27 16 M 18
3 Cinema 42 3 43 [N 21 33 I 21 45 I 20 49 I 5 390 I 13 28 N 11
w Internet surfing 2 39 8 I 58 7 I 64 4 I 50 2 I 64 5 I 63 5 I 47
% Websites (not social network) 3 40 8 IS 62 6 I 67 4 I 72 5 I 47 7 I 64 6 I 50
5 Socialnetwork 5 38 10 NN o0 7 I 66 4 I 70 4 N 52 6 NN 66 5 I 49
Instant messaging 4 18 o NN 56 7 I 50 4 I 55 1 [ 61 7 I 55 5 I 24
email 3 21 12 I 54 7 I 59 4 I 58 3 I 43 5 I 57 5 I 44
Online videos (e.g. YouTube) 7 23 9 I 60 7 I 67 2 I 59 s I 34 8 I 650 6 I 45
TV on demand/streaming 7 12 11 W 24 10 I 49 4 [N 65 ¢ I 46 o I 48 5 Il 39
Online/Streamingradio 10 10 14 I 40 17 I 34 15 I 35 10 N 21 o I 44 7 I 31
Podcasts/ streaming music 8 8 12 I 42 12 I 41 c I 51 13 T 25 12 I 39 7 I 29
I(ANTAR Q10. In general, how has the coronavirus situation impacted your use of media? With reference to the last month, are you using the 41
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In Poland, the use of Facebook has increased during the past month (this
includes Facebook Messenger). We can presume that the use of this social
networking service allows people to stay in touch with their friends and family,
especially in the case of those who have decided to decrease the level of their
physical contacts. Currently, Facebook is the source of knowledge regarding
offers as well as a place to access a bit of fun and amusement for those who

Stay at home. Empik Premium na 60 dniza darmo
dlawszystkich

Wiosenrych
cluchow to juz sig
nie oplaca
kupowaé bo bedzie

raczej domowo . A

letnich jeszcze nie
warto bo trudno
preewidzieé
rozmiar

34% 33%

20% 18% 17% 10%

[comparing to the last month] _
Facebook Facebook Messenger Instagram Other social networks WhatsApp TikTok
@ | . O |
Q0 L=

— —— [ I

Decrease of usage 3% 59, 59 59, 6% 00,

[comparing to the last month]

l(ANTAR Q11. Thinking about social networks and instant messaging systems, how has your use changed, in comparison to last month? 42



An increased interest in Facebook has also been observed in other CEE countries. In Romania, WhatsApp A3

is used significantly more often as a communication tool.

o HoOR=2NOR : B+

Facebook

Facebook Messenger

Instagram

Other social networks

WhatsApp

TikTok

B POLAND

- CZECH
REPUBLIC

2.29
2.27

SLOVAKIA

2 [ 36
2 [ 3

HUNGARY

E— UKRAINE

3

St
CEE Europa

ICANTAR
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L3
In the countries with the most serious epidemiological situation (Italy, Spain, France) people — in addition w:‘

to Facebook and WhatsApp — also increased their use of Instagram. Western

Europe

= il it - = 1 - il
I 2 [N

GERMANY FRANCE BELGIUM NETHERLANDS UK REPUBLIC SPAIN ITALY
OF IRELAND

k3 30 sl sz cEEe oMl e o cEle Bl
2o s s ol il cEle cHe ol cEl= cllle ol
w5 0 v e e ol sEe El» cElo ol
- BNFNRTRI Y PERNNEY FONNET ERNNEY EUNNEY FUNNEY ESRNN P
ARl LN DI PR BN O EE PR BN B
o o 0 sfle e ol sH7 <o <Bo rHe ol

o HoOR=2NOR : B+
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In China, social activity on the Internet utilizes less popular applications. In the US, where during the timef"
of this research the scale of the epidemic has not yet been so serious, no significant increase in the ? V.
interest in social media has been observed. Further research waves will show if a worsened

epidemiological situation has a positive impact on the usage of social media. asin
mm %) canapa E= usa 2S4 BRAZIL CHINA o
| £ I P 3] E s [ 2 3 [ 50 5 [ 25 10 [N 25
O om s <l o [l 18 > [ = 4 B 10 [l 15
(O)  wsagem 5 20 4l o [l 18 > [+ 4 E s [ >
P e s e <Ml ‘W Il - - ki
Q) wheswe 6 17 d K 3 [l 14 qd B d E o [ 1o
TkTok 9 10 4 E 5 [l 12 d K d kS 10 [l 2

ICANTAR
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In the Middle East and Africa, the biggest increase in the usage of social media was observed. More *pe"

importantly, all the applications studied as part of this research were affected. The observed increase ’
might be related to the attempts to obtain information regarding the global situation. Further Middle East
research waves will show how a changed epidemiological situation in these countries will impact the Africa
usage of social media.

— : UAE £X  ISRAEL = NIGERIA E i?g;;

Facebook 3 34

Facebook
Messenger 5 33

Instagram 5 20

Other social
networks

WhatsApp 6 17

TikTok 9 10

o HoOR=2NOR : B+
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Good Customer Experience starts with good
Employee Experience



The most actions consumers want to see from companies in times of crisis
relates to their role as an employer rather than their role in the wider
community or their interaction with consumers

82%
66%
49%
41% 0
. 34% 29% o
o 28% 24%, 239
WORRY FAVOUR Make Foster the use Have plansin  Help their Encourage Make Set up call Make Stop Bring all their
ABOUT FLEXIBLE donations to of digital place to consumers by people to take donations to centers to themselves advertising production and
THEIR WORKING support the communi- protect the offering annual leave support answer available to factories to
EMPLOYEES' (IF purchase of cation tools at  supply of  discounts and scientific consumers' the local country
HEALTH, POSSIBLE) masks and work services or promotions research questions  government to
SANITIZING sanitizers for products to understand
WORK- hospitals consumers how they can
PLACES be helpful
I(ANTAR Q13. What should companies do in this moment? Choice of max 5 answers from a list 48



In Poland, similarly to other countries in the region, there is an expectation for companies to ensure a safe

work environment for their employees, as well as to provide them with flexible working conditions. Social « 9
responsibility is also perceived as significant, achieved through the provision of financial assistance in the dﬁﬁ;
purchase of personal protection equipment for hospitals. The supply of services or products to consumers %
is important in Hungary and Romania, while in Ukraine the offer of discounts and promotions is expected CEE Europe

more frequently.

I
]

CZECH . — = 11
| POLAND REPUBLIC - SLOVAKIA HUNGARY UKRAINE ROMANIA

WORRY ASOUT THEIR EMPLOVEES HEALTH: N o, NN co NN o NN . NN o N 7>

SANITIZING WORKPLACES

FAVOUR FLEXIBLE WORKING (IF PossiBLE) [ 66% B 55 B s3 B 7 N 0 7o

Make donations to support the purchase of masks ® o o o 48% o
and sanitizers for hospitals - BT - 52% - 48% 45% - ’ 48%
Foster the use of digital communication to?llvzflz 41% 299 28% 38% 349, 20%
Have plans in place to protect the supply of o
services or products to consumers 39% 31% - 39% - 56% 7% - 47%
Help their consumers by offering discounts and
P O e ans 34% 18% 23% 29% I 43% 36%
Encourage people to take annual leave 29%, 12% 17% 12% 16% 18%
Make donations to support scientific research 28% 23%, 17% 23% 27% - 35%
Set up call centers to answer consumers' 249 17% 18% 15% 21% 16%
questions ° ° ¢ 0 °
Make themselves available to the government to o o o 0 o
understand how they can be helpful 23% 21% - 33% 27% 25% 31%
Stop advertising 12% 14% 16% 6% 4% 6%
Bring all their production and factories to local o
11% 24% 15% 10% 12% 22%

country
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Work safety and flexibility are key factors in Western Europe; however, the support for hospitals is more

important in Spain and Italy, the two countries which — at the time of this research — were affected by a very
high number of infections. This high number of cases also explains the expectations regarding the need for
companies to donate towards scientific research. The protection of the supply of services or products to
consumers was important in other countries, those which appear to be in the initial stage of the epidemic.

20
Western
Europe

= gy = s 1f = 11
[ — NS REPUBLIC ——
GERMANY FRANCE BELGIUM  NETHERLANDS UK OF IRELAND SPAIN ITALY
Hens i, Stz workeiacee 62 NN o3 | oo NN 77 I - N 7o I ccoo NN oo [ co
PR L W esinLe) 66% [N o+ N 7> NN oo~ BN s [ oo N 7> I 7o I 7o
ko sostonsosppe oo soo [ oo Moo W owe Wiz WMo NN en 4o
Foster the use of digital communicatic;r:f:g:i 41% [ 40% o 2% B 39% B 26% W 27% B 34% B 36% B 34%
e P enicesor procucs o consemers 39% M 49 W sex Mo  EEE s N o N o B 40 1%
Help their consumers by Off:r:ic??)rdoi:wﬁronrfz 34% l 15% . 25% . 20% . 20% . 220, - 329% - 31% - 31%
Encourage people to take annual leave 29% . 17% . 17% I 1% l 13% . 20% . 23% I 8% - 35%
Make donations to support f:ézr;tigﬁ 28% . 229, - 329, . 25% . 23% . 23% . 25% - 44% - 45%
Set up call centers to answercoqnusgsrgzrr]ss' 249 . 18% . 15% . 19% . 19% . 18% . 19% . 21% I 9%
it A L L T N e e
Stop advertising 12% I 8% l 14% I 12% I 10% I 7% I 8% I 5% I 5%
Bring all their production anclio?;tgl’:jittr?l 11% . 17% - 30% l 14% I 11% . 20% l 14%, I 13% . 19%
I(ANTAR Q13. What should companies do in this moment? Choice of max 5 answers from a list 50



The safety of employees is paramount in North America, as well as in Brazil and Asia; however, further
priorities differ between individual countries. In the USA and Canada, the protection of the supply of

goods and services (stockpiling phase) as well as the co-operation with governments and government

bodies in fighting the epidemic are important. Incidentally, this has also been stressed in South Korea. In
China, on the other hand, fostering digital communication tools for work is strongly emphasised, possibly

resulting from a greater share of manual work in the overall labour market.

WORRY ABOUT THEIR EMPLOYEES' HEALTH,
SANITIZING WORKPLACES

FAVOUR FLEXIBLE WORKING (IF POSSIBLE)

Make donations to support the purchase of masks
and sanitizers for hospitals

Foster the use of digital communication tools at
work

Have plans in place to protect the supply of
services or products to consumers

Help their consumers by offering discounts and
promotions

Encourage people to take annual leave

Make donations to support scientific research

Set up call centers to answer consumers'
questions

Make themselves available to the government to
understand how they can be helpful

Stop advertising

Bring all their production and factories to local
country

I I* I CANADA

82%
66%
49%
41%
39%
34%
29%
28%
24%
23%
12%
1%

= USA

I 73
B s
28%
28%
B 52

38%
23%
30%
20%
B 41%
7%

22%

BRAZIL

I 5
I 2%
40%
39%
B 43%
32%
18%
B 38%
28%
B 34%
5%

4%

CHINA

B
[ A
46%
B 45%
36%
35%
26%
28%
17%
B 34%
4%

5%

Americas
Asia

w_o SOUTH
+®:  KOREA

I 75
I 65
42%
26%
33%
33%
B 4%
17%
16%
B 6%
4%

7%

ICANTAR

Q13. What should companies do in this moment? Choice of max 5 answers from a list



In the Middle East and Africa, a greater diversity in expectations towards companies can be observed.
Work safety is the paramount concern everywhere; however, work flexibility is expected more often in
Turkey, UAE and RSA. In Saudi Arabia, a high priority is given to donations towards the purchase of
PPE and the protection of the supply chains. In Israel, on the other hand, both the protection of the
supply of goods and services as well as the offer of promotions and discounts are expected.

WORRY ABOUT THEIR EMPLOYEES' HEALTH,
SANITIZING WORKPLACES

FAVOUR FLEXIBLE WORKING (IF POSSIBLE)

Make donations to support the purchase of masks
and sanitizers for hospitals

Foster the use of digital communication tools at
work

Have plans in place to protect the supply of
services or products to consumers

Help their consumers by offering discounts and
promotions

Encourage people to take annual leave

Make donations to support scientific research

Set up call centers to answer consumers'
questions

Make themselves available to the government to
understand how they can be helpful

Stop advertising

Bring all their production and factories to local
country
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Don’t panic! People still want the &
reassurance and comfort that brands
have to offer

—In uncertain times people need reassurance and look to the
brands they trust

— Disposable income may be constrained but that does not
mean people will choose any brand

— Any increase in price sensitivity is likely temporary and
brands need to plan for the long-term

—Focus on what makes your brand meaningfully different and
build trust and affinity

—Invest in above the line media and compelling content

—Brands that do so are likely to recover faster and grow more
strongly once the crisis is over
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When examining the shopping behaviours, Poles remain loyal towards the brands they have been
using so far. They prefer to do grocery shopping in supermarkets that are close to home. They also
resort to other forms of payment than cash. However, they pay more attention to pricing. Most
probably, this is due to a more careful financial planning and a higher sensitivity to price increases
during the pandemic. People more often avoid big supermarkets and purchase products with a
longer shelf-life.

| tend to | prefer doing the . . I. prefer paying
| pay more | purchase more S | avoid | keep purchasing |, with credit cards,
. | pay more | purchase more . purchase more groceries in .
attention to ) : long-shelf-life s superstores and the same brands debit cards and
attention to prices beverages sanitizing supermarkets . :
products on sale food big malls as always mobile apps
products close to home

instead of cash

| pay more
attention to the
origin of the
products

| completely agree
| rather agree

30
38

| rather disagree
| completely disagree

I(ANTAR Q5. In comparison to last month, how have your shopping habits at stores, supermarkets and shopping malls changed? Please select
the scale point that best reflects where your personal views fall.
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The shopping habits in Central-Eastern Europe are consistent; in Poland they are very similar to those in Romania.
Unlike in other countries, the shoppers in Ukraine tend not to avoid supermarkets and shopping malls. In Central
Europe, people pay less attention to prices in the time of an epidemic unlike in Poland. In Spain and Italy, people
strongly prefer to buy goods in smaller stores rather than in the supermarkets.
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Except for a few countries, the shopping habits related to buying specific product categories seem consistent. Some
differences vs the global trend are observed in Spain where people purchase more food with a longer shelf-life and
more sanitizing products (the purchase of the latter category is also typical for Italy). In Ireland, more stockpiling is
taking place in comparison to other countries.
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In Poland, similarly to most countries, people prefer cashless payments as this prevents them from exchanging coins
and notes. Germany, France, the UK and Italy are an exception in this regard. Electronic payment methods will be a

growing trend.

| prefer paying with credit cards, debit
cards and mobile apps instead of
cash

top2

m | think | will keep preferring
electronic payments

m | think I will go back to my
previous payment habits

= | don’tknow, | haven't
decided yet
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Q6. And do you think you will stick to electronic payment methods — credit cards, debit cards, mobile apps —

cash even when the emergency is over?

instead of going back to
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Around 25% of Poles believe that the volume of their online shopping will increase in comparison to that of mid-
February. Nonetheless, most predict that it will remain on the same level. The above opinions are heard in other
European countries. It is only in China, Saudi Arabia, Turkey and Nigeria where the growth of online shopping is
predicted.
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No drastic shifts from offline to online shopping are observed: most of the product categories were
still purchased online in mid-February, before the outbreak of the pandemic in Poland. Between 8-11%
of Poles, depending on the product category, decided to purchase a product within a given category
last month. This group should be monitored in the following weeks.
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m | purchased it for the first
time this month
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Poland’s increase in online grocery shopping during the pandemic is in line with that of other countries. In China, the
penetration of online shopping for groceries reached a very high level in mid-February. Nonetheless, this was not the
outcome of last month’s shopping.
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In terms of online shopping, clothing and accessories is the leading category. When examining its growth in shopping
over the last month, it is clear that the increase is not a result of the pandemic but it is rather caused by the global
habitual shopping and purchase patterns. An increase can be observed over the last month in the Middle East and
China.
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Ukraine, China, Korea, UAE and Nigeria have recorded the biggest increase in the purchase of cosmetics and
personal hygiene products.
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OTC category reports interesting scores when it comes to online purchases. An increase in online
shopping noted in China, Ukraine, South Korea and in the Middle East might be the outcome of the
pandemic.
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In most countries, the purchase of online services does not correlate with the pandemic. A higher frequency of usage
of these services can be observed among the people who had already been availing of them prior to the outbreak.
Ukraine, China and the Middle East are an exception. In these countries people declare that they had started using this
shopping channel in the course of the last month.
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The online purchase of electronic devices has been equally popular before as during the pandemic. In
some countries, such as China or the Middle East, an increase in this form of shopping has been
observed over the last month.
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In Poland, the fear of an infection, the pressure to stay home and work remotely (if possible) has
caused a drop in the use of public transport. People stopped flying, going on cruises. People also
make use of public transport and taxis less often. No changes or only a slight increase were
observed in the use of personal cars.
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The fear of public transport is common across the world. It is particularly noticeable in Hungary, Ukraine, Romania,
Spain, Brazil, Saudi Arabia, Turkey and Israel. People living in the UK are least fearful of public transport.
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The use of taxis and other forms of public transport is also decreasing. Just as in the case of public transport, people
in the UK are least fearful — the use of taxis has not changed significantly. Similar attitude is observed in Ukraine.
Interestingly, in China and Korea, tere is a group of people who use taxis more often.
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Driving one’s own car is frequently the only means of transport due to its perceived high safety and the opportunity
to avoid any contacts with the strangers. This means is chosen when a need for transport arises. In China and South
Korea, cars have become more popular acting as a substitute for public transport.

Middle East
Africa

% ﬁ'ﬂ CEE Europa

1
|
|
|
. . i
Driving |
|
| u °
|
= Don't know/ 1 15
Not relevant ] 32
|
m Do more of 1
|
|
m Unchanged 1 z
I (@]
_|
1 <
m Dolessof 1 g
I @]
I 5
m Stop completely : g 16 20
I Vd|
[}
N R
N § &
Q \s
N
o>

KANTAR Q17. How do you think a coronavirus outbreak will affect your travel patterns?

70



The airline industry has suffered the most during the pandemic. In the vast majority of countries flights have been
cancelled or severely limited. The significant decrease in air travel is a result of people’s fear as well as the enforced
border closures. In mid-March, personal travel restrictions in the UK and the US were far less when compared to

those of other countries.
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The airline industry has suffered the most during the pandemic. In the vast majority of countries flights have been
cancelled or severely limited. The significant decrease in air travel is a result of people’s fear as well as the enforced
border closures. In mid-March, personal travel restrictions in the UK and the US were far less when compared to
those of other countries.
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As a result of media reports on cruise ships, stranded mid-sea with sick or quarantined passangers on board, the
popularity of this form of holidaying was low in Europe. In Spain, China, Korea, Israel and Turkey — where cruise ships
are a particularly enjoyed form of holidaying — the decrease is particularly pronounced.
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The insights ybu are Idoking at, were collected in Wave 1 of
Kantar’s global COVID19 monitor . -~ .

Last week (25/26 March) Wave 2 has started and we will continue
to measure. The study is running in 50+ countries worldwide, and
we add relevant new questions with every wave.




Ongoing waves will give you the relevant information you need throughout the
crisis, and help you to adjust to the new normal.

Data collected between
14th and 19t March.

Data collected between
27t and 30t March*

Extra questions added,
covering impact evaluation
on HH income, gave up
activities/ purchases,
smoking & dietary habits, but
also ways of mental health
management

Data collected in April**

Ongoing

C-19 Monitor will
continue to monitor the
situation across all
countries, allowing you
to understand how
behaviours and
attitudes are changing

ICANTAR

*Exact dates may change slightly

**Please speak to your local Kantar contact for more information about what countries will be covered in wave 3 and onwards
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The right option for you...

Good Better Best
Get all data for all countries™. Helping you to The data for two waves PLUS a 120 minute The data for ALL the waves (minimum four),
understand the immediate impact of Covid- digital workshop to help you and your PLUS a 120 minute digital workshop to help
19 on your consumers. business understand and react quickly to you understand and react quickly to the

the changing situation. changing situation.

€6k for 2 waves
€10k €14k
€10k for 4 waves

* starting from the 2nd wave, some reference markets for Poland (Czech, Slovakia, Romania,

ICANTAR Hungary, Germany, ltaly, UK, USA, China) will be included in the .pptx deck, other — in .xIsx annex. 76
Changing this predefined set of markets or charting of other markets is possible at extra cost



It has never

been more -
important to find
the signal in the .
noise




